GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No. ED2/Gaz/651/2019

Dated Itanagar, the 20th April '2020

Smti. Gode Riba (Gara), TGT

39. Shri. Kanya Doke (M.K Lendo), TGT

Shri Tajun Gingba, TGT

Rakesh Panggam, TGT

34. Sri Tumjom Ete, PGT (Geo)

35. Shri. Yomsen Ada, TGT

37. Sri Tage Tam, PGT (His)

38. Shri. Tabom Dabi, TGT.

40. Shri. Imi Gamlin, TGT

42. Shri Bejum Kato, TGT

36. Shri Gyamar Shi, TGT

の日本の時代であるので、「日本」

ORDER NO. 09/2019

On recommendation of Departmental Promotion Committee held on 16th December '2019, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint on promotion the following Trained Graduate Teacher/ Post Graduate Teacher to the post of Headmaster/ Vice-Principal (Group-'A' Gazetted) in Pay Matrix Level-10 plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from 16.12.2019.

31.

32.

33.

41.

- Shri. Mardak Angu, TGT 1. Smti. Fanya Masia Tangzang,TGT 2. Shri. Ashok Kumar Singh, TGT 3. Shri. Karchi Dirchi, TGT 4 Shri, Pojum Mothu, TGT 5. Shri. Diken Lombi, TGT 6. Shri, Yumen Badak, TGT 7. Shri, Akak Boko, TGT 8. Shri. Bamin Loyi, TGT 9. 10. Shri. R.Kr.Mishra, TGT 11. Shri. Pimbu Sorum, TGT 12. Shri. Norbu Tsering, TGT 13. Shri. Karken Karga, TGT 14. Shri. Gyati Tajang, TGT 15. Smti. Yama Noshi, TGT 16. Shri. Oyup Tateh, TGT 17. Shri Tasso Tale, TGT A8. Shri. Yasung Mitkong, TGT 19. Shri. Ottom Lego, TGT 20. Shri, Rimo Kadu, TGT 21. Shri, Jumnee Rina, TGT 22. Shri. Neelam Siram, TGT 23. Shri Otem Tangu, TGT 24. Smti Chajun Arang, TGT 25. Smti. Nang Wikantri Manpoong, TGT 26. Smti. Nyumgam Ete, TGT 27. Shri. Meri Lollen, TGT 28. Shri Noye Kurdu, TGT 29. Shri. Komli Lollen, TGT
- 30. Shri. Nyaluk Gamlin, TGT

)or

43. Shri Pania Hanker, TGT 44. Sri Chai Padu, TGT Shri Karsen Rime, TGT 45. 46. Sri Ribe Laa, PGT (Geo)

47. Sri Ukyar Megu, PGT (Pol Sc)

Sri Joel Pertin, PGT (Eng)

- Sri Likha Vidha,PGT (Bio) 48.
- Sri P.C Jha, PGT (Eng) 49.
- Sri Taluk Taji, PGT (His) 50.
- Sri Tojo Nomuk, PGT (His) 51.
- 52. Shri. Tate Gammeng, TGT
- Shri. Mojum Riram, TGT 53.
- Shri Chukhu Khochi, TGT 54.
- Shri. Apang Tachung, TGT 55.
- Shri. Tatin Taron, TGT 56.
- Shri Bali Eshi (Jilen), TGT 57.
- Shri. Hage Tari, TGT 58.
- 59. Shri Bijaya Ram Das, PGT
- Smti Dipty Tayeng, PGT 60.

[2] 1. The posting order is to be implemented with immediate effect. The newly promote will be deemed to be relived from their current place of posting May 18th 2020, if not done already.

A. A

2. No representation regarding change of place of posting will be entertained in any circumstances.

3. The other terms and conditions which are not specified herein shall be governed as per existing Government Rules and Orders in force from time to time

Consequent upon their promotion and in the interest of public service, the Governor of [3] Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to transfer and posting of the following promotee with immediate effect and until further order.

Scanned with CamScanner

56	Shri. Tatin Taron,TGT	O/o DDSE, Yingkiong, Upper Siang District	GHSS, Old Mohong, Namsai District as VP	Against newly post created vide order no. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04.04.2018
.57	Shri Bali Eshi (Jilen), TGT	O/o DEE, Itanagar	GHSS, Nampong , District Changlang as VP	Against newly post created vide order no. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04.04.2018
58	Shri. Hage Tari, TGT	GSS, Hnri, Low er Subansiri District	GHSS, Maro, Upper Subansiri District as VP	Against newly post created vide order no. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04.04.2018
59	Shri Bijaya Ram Das, PGT	GHSS, Bolung, Lower Dibang Valley District	GHSS, Innao, Changlang District as VP	Against newly post created vide order no. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04.04.2018
60-	Smti Dipty Tayeng, PGT (Hindi)	GHSS, Tezu, Lohit District	GSS, Jaipur, District Namsai as HM	Against newly post created vide order no. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04.04.2018

[4] This issues with approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. 70 dated 20.04.2020

Sd/- Niharika Rai, LAS

Secretary (Education)

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar

Dated Itanagar, the May '2020

Copy to: -

Memo No. /Gaz/651/2019

- 1. The Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. US to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. All Commissioners/ Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The PA to Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The PA to State Project Director, ISSE, Samagra Shiksha Society, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 10. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 11. The Director of Audit & Pension, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information and necessary action.
- 12. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 13. The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with a request to publish the same in Gazette.
- 14. The Under Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information.
- 15. All Deputy Director of School Education, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 16. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 17. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School concerned for information and necessary action please.
- 18. The Headmaster, Govt. Sec. School concerned for information and necessary action please.
- 19. The Treasury Officer, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information.
- 20. The Administrative Officer, Gazetted Branch, O/o Directorate of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information
- 21. Person concerned for information & compliance.
- 22. Dealing Assistant, Gazetted Branch, O/o Directorate of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information and record in the service book.
- 23. IT Branch of Education Deptt. to upload the same in departmental website www.arpedu.in.
- 24. Office / Spare copy.

(C.S Pillal)

Under Secretary (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar
